AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

ORDINANCE CB-0-141-90

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTIES OF CLACKAMAS AND WASHINGTON

CITY OF WILSONVILLE

I, the undersigned, City Recorder of the City of Wilsonville, State of Oregon, being first duly sworn on oath depose and say:

On the 11th day of July, 1990, I caused to be posted copies of the attached Ordinance CB-0-141-90, an Ordinance of the City of Wilsonville Declaring the City's Election to Receive State Shared Revenues, in the following five public and conspicuous places of the City, to wit:

WILSONVILLE CITY HALL

WILSONVILLE POST OFFICE

LOWRIE'S FOOD MARKET

KOPPER KITCHEN

WILSONVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY

The notice remained posted for more than five (5) consecutive days prior to the time for said public hearing on the 16th day of July, 1990.

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC, City Recorder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 194 day of June, 1990.

OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OREGON

My Commission expires: 8-23-93

ORDINANCE NO. 371

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES.

THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> Pursuant to ORS 221.770, the city hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 1990-91.

Submitted to the Wilsonville City Council for first and second reading on the 16th day of July, 1990, commencing at the hour of 7:30 o'clock p.m. at the Wilsonville City Hall.

Dana, (Kata

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC, City Recorder

ENACTED by the Wilsonville City on the 16th of July, 1990 by the following votes: YEAS: 5 NAYS: 0.

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC, City Recorder DATED and signed by the Mayor this 17^{TL} day of <u>Culup</u>, 1990.

JOHN/M. LUDLOW, Mayor

SUMMARY of Votes:Mayor Ludlow<u>AYE</u>Councilor Edwards<u>AYE</u>Councilor Chandler<u>AYE</u>Councilor Clarke<u>AYE</u>Councilor Dant<u>AYE</u>

ORDINANCE NO. 371 CB-O-141-90 PAGE 1 OF 1

I certify that a public hearing before the Budget Committee was held May 16, 1990, and a public hearing before the City Council was held on June 28, 1990, giving citizens opportunity to comment on use of State Revenue Sharing.

Vera (

VERA A. ROJAS, CMC, City Recorder